

Order No.16, dt.22.07.19

Record is put by a petition on behalf of accused Nazir Hossain. Another petition on behalf of accused Nazir Hossain praying for bail on the ground that total detention of the accused in custody has crossed the statutory period of 180 days has elapsed and due to non-filing of charge-sheet accused is entitled to get bail.

Copy is served.

Bail petition is moved.

Heard both sides.

Considered. Perused the materials on record.

It appears that the statutory period has not yet been over and as such, the prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

To-date (25-07-2019)

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS).**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS).
Dt. 22.07.19.**