

Order No.22, dt.24.02.2020.

Accused Nazir @ Nashir Hossain on bail is present before court by filing hazira.

No. E.R of W.A is received in respect of another accused Jakir Hossain, S/O: Satafullah Miah of Barodanga under P.S:Dinhata from I.C, Dinhata P.S.

No explanation is received for non-compliance of court's order from I.C, Dinhata P.S. It appears from the record that W.A was issued against the accused Jakir Hossain on 20.08.19 and the same was duly sent to I.C, Dinhata P.S but till date neither the said W.A is executed nor any report is submitted by I.C, Dinhata P.S. Accordingly, I.C is directed to appear in person before this court positively on the next date and submit explanation why W.A issued against the accused has not been executed and why necessary proceeding for non-compliance of court's order shall not been initiated against him.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C, Dinhata P.S for his information and necessary compliance.

Let another copy of the order also be sent to S.P, Cooch Behar for his information and necessary direction upon I.C, Dinhata P.S.

To 02.04.2020 for appearance and E.R of W.A and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS).**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS).
Dt. 24.02.2020.**