

NDPS Case NO- 68/2018

Order No. 43 Dated . 31.01.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 03 & 04.

Sole accused person on C.B namely Najir Hossain is absent by a petition on the ground stated therein and represented him u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C is allowed for ends of justice.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are also present.

One witness namely Iyachhub Miah and Fani Barman are present by filing haziras through Ld. P.P incharge.

The witness Iyachhub Miah is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as PW-3.

The witness Fani Barman is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as PW-4.

No other CSW is present.

To date i.e. 01.02.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 05 & 06.

Accused person must remain present on the next date positively.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.  
JO Code : WB01302