

Order No. 44 dt. 03.09.24

Today is fixed for production and copy supply.

Accused Najir Hossain who is on court bail is not present today. The accused in custody namely Jakir Hossain is produced from J.C. today. Copy of prosecution documents is supplied to the accused Jakir Hossain on this day. The accused is now remanded back to J.C. till the next date. Let the next date be fixed for consideration of charge against accused Jakir Hossain.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person Jakir Hossain today. As the CD of this case is not available today as per the submission of the Id P.P. In-Charge, let the instant bail petition be heard on the next date. CD be produced on the next date.

To 12.9.24 for production, bail hearing and consideration of charge against accused Jakir Hossain.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)