

In the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court (NDPS), Cooch Behar.

NDPS case No. 68 of 2018

Present : Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No. 47
dated 12.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence as per schedule.

Out of two accused persons, one accused Jakir Hossain is not produced from the J.C. as intimation is received from Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home to the effect that accused Jakir Hossain in connection with this case has been sent to emergency department of MJN, Medical College & Hospital, Cooch Behar on 11.12.2024 at about 10:05 pm owing to his illness and got admitted there as per advice of the attending physician of the said hospital and the accused person has not been received back by the correctional home with a prayer for time for production of the said accused.

Seen and considered. The prayer as sought for is allowed.

Accused Nazir Hossain on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home is directed to to submit report regarding the medical treatment status of accused Jakir Hossain before this Court time to time.

No SR is received.

No witness is turned up.

Todate (13.12.2024) for appearance, production and evidence as per schedule and thereafter date will be fixed for evidence of PW-1 to PW-4 in respect of accused Jakir Hossain.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar