

Order No. 49  
Dt. 16.12.2024

Out of 2(two) accused Jakir Hossain in custody is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till 17.02.2025.

Another accused person Najir Hossain on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Today is fixed for production and evidence as per schedule but no P.W's are present.

No S/R is received.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Now the following schedule is fixed for the evidence of P.W-1 to P.W-4 in respect of accused Jakir Hossain:

**Fix 17.02.2025 for the evidence of P.W Nos. 1 and P.W-2.**

**Fix 18.02.2025 for the evidence of P.W Nos. 3 and P.W. 4.**

Issue summon accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused person as before.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS  
Cooch Behar.